TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation		10/07/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capstone Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	6525 The Corners Pkwy, Suites 400 & 520	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4319739	CAPSTONE LOGISTICS	
Registration Number:	4170694	CAPSTONE LOGISTIC SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1 48. Capstone - Prospect - Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=1 48. Capstone - Prospect - Trademark Release#page2.tif
source=1 48. Capstone - Prospect - Trademark Release#page3.tif
source=1 48. Capstone - Prospect - Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0477

900303566

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October7, 2014, is made by Prospect Capital Corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Capstone Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest in certain property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on March 18, 2013, at Reel 4984 and Frame 0653; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral and conveys to the Grantor, without representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0478 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Lender

By: M. Gris lok

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE I

to

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark / Service Mark	Application No./Registration No.	Application Date/Registration Date
CAPSTONE LOGISTICS CAPSTONE LOGISTICS	4319739	April 16, 2013
CAPSTONE LOGISTIC SERVICES	4170694	July 10, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0480